Appendix A – Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information

9. Interest bearing liabilities

 Note Audited
Pro-forma
Minimum

Pro-forma
Maximum

  30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17
  $ $ $

Current interest bearing liabilities  2,542,977  52,977  52,977

Augend current interest bearing liabilities as at 30 June 2017   2,542,977  2,542,977

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the pro forma
statement of financial position are summarised as follows:
Conversion of Convertible Notes liability to equity 1(iv)  (2,290,000) (2,290,000)
Conversion of Convertible Loans liability to equity 1(v)  (200,000) (200,000)

   (2,490,000) (2,490,000)

Pro-forma current interest bearing liabilities   52,977  52,977

Non-current interest bearing liabilities  67,076  67,076  67,076

10. Related party loans

 Note Audited
Pro-forma
Minimum

Pro-forma
Maximum

  30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17
  $ $ $

Related party loans  1,100,000   -   -

Augend related party loans as at 30 June 2017   1,100,000  1,100,000

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the pro forma
statement of financial position are summarised as follows:

Related party loan to ITM acquired on the Acquisition 1(iii)  91,980  91,980
Related party loan to ITM eliminated on consolidation 1(iii)  (91,980) (91,980)
Settlement of related party loan through provision of stock on
hand 1(viii)  (1,100,000) (1,100,000)

   (1,100,000) (1,100,000)

Pro-forma related party loans   -   -

74 | AUMAKE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PROSPECTUS

 Appendix A – Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information

11. Issued capital

Note

Number of
shares

Min

Pro Forma
Min

$

Number of
shares

Max

Pro Forma
Max

$

Augend issued share capital as at 30 June
2017  15,007,480  2,841,777  15,007,480  2,841,777

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the
pro forma statement of financial position are
summarised as follows:
Fully paid ordinary shares issued at $0.08
pursuant to this Prospectus 1(i) 50,000,000  4,000,000  75,000,000  6,000,000
Cash costs associated with the Offer net of
costs incurred to date 1(ii)  -  (514,512)  -  (636,512)
ITM Consideration Shares issued on the
Acquisition 1(iii) 95,083,151  1,200,598  95,083,151  1,200,598
Shares issued on conversion of Convertible
Notes 1(iv) 42,937,500  2,290,000  42,937,500  2,290,000
Shares issued on conversion of Convertible
Loan 1(v) 5,000,000  200,000  5,000,000  200,000
Facilitator Shares issued 1(vii) 5,875,000  470,000  5,875,000  470,000
Cleansing Offer Share 1(viii) 1   -  1   -

  198,895,652  7,646,086  223,895,652  9,524,086

Pro-forma issued share capital   213,903,132  10,487,863  238,903,132  12,365,863

12. Reserves

 Note Audited
Pro-forma
Minimum

Pro-forma
Maximum

  30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17
  $ $ $

Reserves   -  220,000  220,000

Augend reserves as at 30 June 2017   -   -

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the pro forma
statement of financial position are summarised as follows:

Cost of Options issued to directors 1(vi)  220,000  220,000

Pro-forma reserves   220,000  220,000

AUMAKE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PROSPECTUS | 75

 Appendix A – Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information

12. Reserves (cont.)

(a) Options

Pursuant to the Offer, the Company will issue 5,000,000 Options to Mr Quentin Flannery, a Proposed Director of the
Company. The pro forma fair value of the Options $0.22 million.

The Options have been valued using a standard binomial pricing model based on the fair value of a Company share
at the grant date, using the following assumptions:

Assumptions

Options

Stock price   $  0.08